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(Numerical Data Corrections) Notice of Partial Corrections to 

 “Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2017 (Japan GAAP)” 

 

SQUARE ENIX HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (the “Company”) hereby announces that it has made 

partial corrections on "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2017,", 

which were announced on May 11, 2017. The corrected sections are underlined. 

 

1. Cause of the Corrections 

The Company has found errors to be corrected in "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal 

Year Ended March 31, 2017." 

2. Corrected Sections 

(Summary Information) 

3. Consolidated Forecasts (April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018) 

 

【Before the Correction】 

(Millions of yen, year-on-year changes in percent and per share data) 

 Net  

sales 

Operating  

Income 

Ordinary  

income 

Profit 

attributable to 

owners of parent 

Earnings 

per share 

Fiscal year 
ending 
March 31,  
2018 

 %  %  %  % Yen 

240,000 
~260,000 

(6.6) 
~1.2 

25,000 
~30,000 

(20.1) 
~(4.1) 

25,000 
~30,000 

(19.7) 
~(3.6) 

16,500 
~19,500 

(15.8) 
~(0.5) 

135.20 
~159.78 

 

【After the Correction】 

 (Millions of yen, year-on-year changes in percent and per share data) 

 Net  

sales 

Operating  

Income 

Ordinary  

income 

Profit 

attributable to 

owners of parent 

Earnings 

per share 

Fiscal year 
ending 
March 31, 
2018 

 %  %  %  % Yen 

240,000 
~260,000 

(6.6) 
~1.2 

25,000 
~30,000 

(20.1) 
~(4.1) 

25,000 
~30,000 

(19.7) 
~(3.6) 

16,500 
~19,500 

(17.7) 
~(2.7) 

135.20 
~159.78 

 

-EOF- 


