Company:SQUARE ENIX HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
(Code: 9684, Tokyo Stock Exchange)Representative:Yosuke Matsuda, President and Representative Director
Kazuharu Watanabe, Chief Financial Officer

Tel. (03) 5292-8000

(Numerical Data Corrections) Notice of Partial Corrections to "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2017 (Japan GAAP)"

SQUARE ENIX HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces that it has made partial corrections on "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2017,", which were announced on May 11, 2017. The corrected sections are underlined.

1. Cause of the Corrections

The Company has found errors to be corrected in "Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2017."

2. Corrected Sections

(Summary Information)

3. Consolidated Forecasts (April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018)

(Millions of yen, year-on-year changes in percent and per share date												
	Net sales		Operating Income		Ordinary income		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Earnings per share			
Fiscal year ending March 31, 2018	240,000 ~260,000	% (6.6) ~1.2	25,000 ~30,000	% (20.1) ~(4.1)	25,000 ~30,000	% (19.7) ~(3.6)	16,500 ~19,500		Yen 135.20 ~159.78			

[Before the Correction]

[After the Correction]

(Millions of yen, year-on-year changes in percent and per share data)

	Net sales		Operating Income		Ordinary income		Profit attributable to	Earnings per share
Fiscal year		%		%		%	owners of parent %	Yen
ending March 31, 2018	240,000 ~260,000	(6.6) ~1.2	25,000 ~30,000	(20.1) ~(4.1)	25,000 ~30,000	(19.7) ~(3.6)	16,500 <u>(17.7)</u> ~19,500 ~ <u>(2.7)</u>	135.20 ~159.78

-EOF-